August 16, 2011

Brian L. Cummings
INTERIM FIRE CHIEF

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

August 1, 2011
FILE NO. 11-112

TO: Board of Fire Commissioners

FROM: Brian L. Cummings, Interim Fire Chi ‘ :
SUBJECT: QUARTERLY REPORT—FORECAST IF DROP ENROLLEES

(U,

AA £y S,
VVINGArawri

Other

Approved w/Corrections
Received & Filed

FOR INFORMATION ONLY: Approved
Denied

For Information Only

Attached for your review is the Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees quarterly report
prepared under the direction of Personnel Director Norma Gutierrez. The report shows
the projected exit dates of DROP-enrolled members by classification.

The report is dated June 30, 2011 and reflects DROP program enroliment data as of
that date. The report will continue to be updated and reissued on a quarterly basis.

Board report prepared by Gary Hill, Personnel Analyst I, Personnel Services Section.

Attachments



Los Angeles Fire Department

Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees
Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2011

Firefighter

Engineer

Apparatus
Operator

Helicopter
Pilot

Inspector |

inspector Il

Fireboat
Mate

Fireboat
Piiot

Captain
i

Captain
]

Battalion
Chief

Assistant|
Chief

Deputy
Chief

Total

FY 2011/

12

Jul-11

-
—_

Aug-11

Sep-11

Oct-11

Nov-11

Dec-11

Jan-12

0 PN BN} 10 BN N

Feb-12

Mar-12

QN =I=IN]OIN|WIN

|
=N

Apr-12

-
—_

May-12

Jun-12

- N>

OlOIOIN] =2 |O|o|WwN | =|O|N

bl | (=l =] ES (=] [a][e] (o} (o] o] (o] (o] ]

B (=l [=]1=]e]le] le]le] (o] (o] je] (o] L

OO IOIN A= [OINO|WIOIW

_\Ng

subtotals
FY 2012/

w
N

N
o

AlO|OIO|O|W|OIOIO|IO|OIOI—

[e)ilelle][ol{e] [e] {a] o] (] (o] (o] {o] Le]

NOO.AOOOOOOOO—‘

=|llojojo|o|o|o|0|O|o|o|=|C

N
w

OO|O|=|=|W]|—=|O|O|O0|O|O|O

AO|O|=|OIN|O|O|O|O|—=|O|O

e [=l(=} =] E e} e]{a] (o] o] (o] (o] o

e (=] [=][=]{s][a][e][e] o] (o] fe] [ ] L

102

Jul-12

Aug-12

Sep-12

Oct-12

Nov-12

Dec-12

Jan-13

Feb-13

Mar-13

Apr-13

May-13

Jun-13

Nio|mi=(nv[Si=]o|o]=|=N] =

OlO|OIN|A[= OO0 = NN

ojjo|olo|o|w|N|O(OIO|O|—|O

B ((=1[=}[=][=]alie]l{a]la] L] o] (o] [e]

S| 2O = IN[Q{O|O]| = |N][O]IN

subtotals
FY 2013/

14

-
N

WO~ |OjOIN|O|OIO|0|0|0|O

wllolo|o]|= Mo |0|0|o|0|0o|0

=llojolojojlo|o|oio|o|=1010

ollojojolo|jolojo|o|o|o|o|o

Niio|=|ol=|aio|o|ol=|= ™=

N
(4]

[©] [=][=]1E] [=}F N {a] =] (=] B4 (o] [e] (o]

B [=]{=][alle] Ea e} la] le] o] (o] [o] f]

(o] [s]l [l el el {a] [«] lo} (o] [o] |o] [a] {a]

Oll=|on|vN[B s |o|o|oio|~|o

Jul-13

Aug-13

Sep-13

Oct-13

Nov-13

Dec-13

=|1OjW|=|O|N

O|O|=|O|=|b

(@} ] Pl (o] fa] [ /)

(=)= P o] la] le)]

(=] [e] e} (o] (o] [

ojojojo|ojo

(s}l el lo] lo]{e]

[} e} le] o] le] (=]

OO|O|=|=]IN

Ll =i =1 =1 i=] =]

OIO|O|=|O|—=

ol|ojo|ojo|o

N
NJOIN| AN

1 pg of 2 pgs



Los Angeles Fire Department

Forecast Exits of DROP Enroliees
Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2011

Apparatus | Helicopter Fireboat } Fireboat| Captain | Captain | Battalion | Assistant| Deputy
Firefighter { Engineer{ Operator Pilot inspector || inspector I} Mate Pilot I i Chief Chief Chief | Total
Jan-14 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10
Feb-14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5
Mar-14 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Apr-14 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
May-14 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10
Jun-14 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
subtotals 21 12 5 1 5 4 0 0 9 6 6 3 0 72
FY 2014/15
Jul-14 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 12
| Aug-14 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
Sep-14 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
Oct-14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Nov-14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Dec-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jan-15 12 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 18
Feb-15 4 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 8 5 1 0 0 26
Mar-15 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 12
Apr-15 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 0 17
May-15 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
Jun-15 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 12
subtotals 37 22 6 1 6 3 1 0 24 16 6 2 0 124
FY 2015/16
Jul-15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 7
Aug-15 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 9
Sep-15 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 9
Oct-15 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
Nov-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Dec-15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jan-16 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 16
Feb-16 9 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 18
Mar-16 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 13
Apr-16 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 15
May-16 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 8 3 1 0 22
Jun-16 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 0 1 17
subtotals 45 11 7 0 7 0 0 2 37 17 6 1 1 134
| Total | 156 1 77 ] 25 i 4 | 25 | 16 ! 4 | 3 T 115 1 60 | 28 | 8 { 2 | 523 |

2 pgof 2 pgs



