Brian L. Cummings

August 1, 2011

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FILE NO.

11-112

TO:

Board of Fire Commissioners

FROM:

Brian L. Cummings, Interim Fire Chief

SUBJECT: QUARTERLY REPORT—FORECAST EXITS OF DROP ENROLLEES

Denied ——— Received & Filed ——— Other	FOR INFORMATION ONLY:	Approved Denied	Approved w/Corrections Received & Filed	Withdrawn Other
---------------------------------------	-----------------------	--------------------	---	--------------------

For Information Only

Attached for your review is the Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees quarterly report prepared under the direction of Personnel Director Norma Gutierrez. The report shows the projected exit dates of DROP-enrolled members by classification.

The report is dated June 30, 2011 and reflects DROP program enrollment data as of that date. The report will continue to be updated and reissued on a quarterly basis.

Board report prepared by Gary Hill, Personnel Analyst II, Personnel Services Section.

Attachments

Los Angeles Fire Department

Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees

Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2011

·	Firefighter		Apparatus	Helicopter Pilot		Inspector II	Fireboat Mate	Fireboat Pilot	Captain I	Captain II	Battalion Chief	Assistant Chief	Deputy Chief	Total
FY 2011/							·		·					
Jul-11	2	2	0	11	1	00	1	0	3	0	0 -	0	1	11
Aug-11	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4
Sep-11	2	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	11	0	0	7
Oct-11	0	2	0	00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Nov-11	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	7
Dec-11	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	1
Jan-12	11	0	00	0	0	0	0	0	11	11	.0	0	0	3
Feb-12	2	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	4	3	2	0	0	15
Mar-12	5	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	1	0	11
Apr-12	11	9	1	0	0	6	1	0	8	1	1	0	0	38
May-12	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Jun-12	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
subtotals FY 2012/	32 13	20	1	1	4	6	2	1	23	6	4	1	1	102
Jul-12	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	6
Aug-12	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	7
Sep-12	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	6
Oct-12	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	5
Nov-12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dec-12	0	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Jan-13	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Feb-13	10	4	3	0	2	2	0	0	15	7	4	1	0	48
Mar-13	2	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	7
Apr-13	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2
May-13	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	5
Jun-13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
subtotals FY 2013/		. 12	6	1	3	3	1	0	22	15	6	1	0	91
Jul-13	4	4	3	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	0	15
Aug-13	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
Sep-13	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1 1	1	0	4
Oct-13	3	1	1	1	0	. 0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	7
Nov-13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ō	0
Dec-13	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Ō	1	Ō	0	ō	2

Los Angeles Fire Department

Forecast Exits of DROP Enrollees

Breakdown by Class and Fiscal Year--as of June 30, 2011

	Firefighter	Engineer	Apparatus Operator	Helicopter Pilot	Inspector I	Inspector II	Fireboat Mate	Fireboat Pilot	Captain I	Captain II	Battalion Chief	Assistant Chief	Deputy Chief	Total
Jan-14	4	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	10
Feb-14	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	5
Mar-14	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3
Apr-14	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	6
May-14	7	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	10
Jun-14	1	0	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	8
subtotals FY 2014/		12	5	1	5	4	0	0	9	6	6	3	0	72
Jul-14	2	2	2	0	2	1	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	12
Aug-14	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	8
Sep-14	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	5
Oct-14	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3
Nov-14	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
Dec-14	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Jan-15	12	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	. 0	2	0	18
Feb-15	4	4	1	1	0	1	1	0	8	5	1	0	0	26
Mar-15	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	1	0	0	12
Apr-15	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	3	0	0	17
May-15	3	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	8
Jun-15	3	2	1	0	1	- 0	0	0	4	1	0	0	0	12
subtotals FY 2015/		22	6	1	6	3	1	0	24	16	6	2	0	124
Jul-15	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	1	0	0	0	7
Aug-15	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	3	0	0	0	9
Sep-15	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	1	0	0	9
Oct-15	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	5
Nov-15	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
Dec-15	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Jan-16	4	2	1	0	3	0	0	0	5	1	0	0	0	16
Feb-16	9	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	4	1	0	0	0	18
Mar-16	6	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	2	Ö	0	0	13
Apr-16	7	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	0	0	ō	15
May-16	5	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	3	6	3	1	o o	22
Jun-16	4	3	1	0	0	0	0	1	4	1	2	Ö	1	17
subtotals	45	11	7	0	7	0	0	2	37	17	6	1	1	134
Total	156	77	25	4	- 25	16	4	3	115	60	28	8	2	523